

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान भुवनेश्वर

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR
Academic Section

No.F-15-6(12)2024-Acad-Reg.

NOTICE No. 662/Dt. 27.10.2025

Subject: Revision of Registration Fees from 2025-26 & onwards.

The undersigned is directed to convey that the Competent Authority has approved the revision of admission and semester registration fees of the undergraduate programmes, effective from the Academic Year 2025-26. The revised registration fee are appended below:

Particulars of	B.Tech. 12,000/- 8,000/- 3,248/-	B.ScB.Ed. 12,000/- 8,000/- 3,248/-	
One Time Caution Money (refu			
One Time Fee (at the time of admission only)			
Annual Medical Insurance (As per actual)			
Semester Registration Fee	Tuition Fee	1,00,000/-	5,000/-
	Other Fee	9,650/-	9,650/-
Semester Hostel Charges	Mess Advance	18,000/-	18,000/-
	Hostel Establishment Charges	9,500/-	9,500/-

N.B:

- 1. 100% Tuition fee waiver for SC/ST/PwD Students.
- 2. During Temporary Semester Withdrawal:
 - Registration Fee Rs. 2,500/- for semester withdrawal on ground of self-prolonged illness or acute problem in the family.
 - Registration Fee Rs. 5,000/- for semester withdrawal on ground of any other reasons, such as withdrawal due to employment, etc.
- 3. Hostel Establishment Charges of Rs. 9,500/- for B. Tech. B.Sc.- B.Ed students exclude the vacation period. Additional charges of Rs. 500/- per each 15 days or part of it during the vacation period.
- 4. Medical Insurance & Hostel Charges are subject to change from time to time.
- 5. The increase of Rs. 858/- towards the Medical Insurance Charge shall be collected along with the registration fee of Spring Semester 2025-26.
- 6. Tuition Fee for Foreign Nationals:
 - (i) SAARC & Least Developed Country:

For B. Tech-Tuition Fee @ Rs. 2.0 lakh per annum + other applicable charges

(ii) Non-SAARC & Developed Country: Tuition Fee @ Rs. 6.0 lakks per annum + other applicable charges.

Encls: Detailed fee structure of the undergraduate programmes as above are enclosed.

सहायक कुलसचिव (यूजी, शैक्षणिक)

Assistant Registrar (UG, Academic)

Copy to:

- 1) All Notice Boards of the Institute
- 2) All Deans and Heads of Schools
- 3) Chairperson, Warden Council
- 4) Chairperson, Central Library
- 5) PIC Web Services: with a request to upload the notice in the Institute Website
- 6) Assistant Registrar/ Deputy Registrar (F&A): for information and necessary action
- 7) Office of the Director: for information only
- 8) Office of the Registrar: for information only



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान भुवनेश्वर INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR

Revised fee Structure applicable for B.Tech. students for the Academic Year 2025-26 & onwards

		Fee det	tails	Amount (Rs.
	+	Caution Money (Refundable)		12,000
Α	Caution Money		12,000/-	
		Alumni C	1,500	
	One Time Fee (at the time of admission only)	Alumni Subscription		2,500
		Hostel Admission Fee Identity Card Fees		300
			200	
		Provisional Certificates Fees		300
		Medical Examination Admission Fee		1,000
В			200	
			Welfare Fund	35/67/2005
		Grade Ca	500	
		Career D	1,000	
		Library Fees		500
			Total:	8,000/-
	Semester Fee	Tuition Fee *		1,00,000
		Registration		1,800
		Laboratory Contingency		1,500
С		Institute Residence Fee		500
		Electricity & Water Charges		2,500
		Student Brotherhood Fund		200
		Gymkhana Fee		1,500
		Transport Charges		1,500
		Movie Club Membership		150
			Total:	1,09,650/-
_		Medical	nsurance Charges	3,248/-
D	Annual Fees		Total:	3,248/-
	Hostel Fee (Per Semester)	Hostel Mess Advance		18,000
Ε		Hostel Establishment Charges #		9,500
			Total:	27,500/-
Grand Total Fees for A.Y. 2025-26:			for GEN/EWS/OBC Category	1,60,398/-
Autumn Semester fee			(A+B+C+D+E)	
(1 st Semester)]			for SC/ST/PwD Category* (A+B+C+D+E)	60,398/-
Spring Semester Fee			for GEN/EWS/OBC Category (C+E)	1,37,150/-
2 nd , 4 th , 6 th & 8 th semester)			(SC/ST/PwD Category) (C+E]	37,150/-
Autumn Semester Fee			for GEN/EWS/OBC Category (C+D+E)	1,40,398/-
(3 rd , 5 th & 7 th semester)			(SC/ST/PwD Category) [C+D+E]	40,398/-

- * 100% Tuition Fee waiver for SC/ST/PwD students
- * Full remission of the Fee for most economically backward students (whose family income is less than Rs.1 lakh per annum)
- * Remission of 2/3rd of the fee to other economically backward students (whose family income is between Rs.1 lakh to Rs.5 lakh per annum)
- * Tuition Fee For Foreign Nationals:
 - (1) For SAARC and Least Developed Country- Tuition Fee @ Rs. 2.0 lakh per annum + other applicable charges (2) For Non- SAARC & Developed Country- Tuition Fee @ Rs. 6.0 lakhs per annum + other applicable charges.
- # Hostel Establishment Charges of Rs. 9,500/- exclude the vacation period. Students have to pay additional charges of Rs. 500/- per each 15 days or part of it for staying during the vacation period.
 - N.B. 1. Medical Insurance and Hostel Mess Advance are subject to revision from time to time
 - 2. The increase of Rs. 858/- towards the Medical Insurance Charge shall be collected along with the registration fee of Spring Semester 2025-26.



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान भुवनेश्वर INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR

Revised fee Structure applicable for B.Sc.- B.Ed. (ITEP) students for the Academic Year 2025-26 & onwards

		Fee deta	ils	Amount (Rs
A C	Continue Manage	Caution Money (Refundable)		12,000
	Caution Money	Total:		12,000/-
		Alumni Subscription		1,500
		Hostel Admission Fee		2,500
		Identity Car	d Fees	300
В	One Time Fee (at the time of admission only)	Provisional Certificates Fees		200
		Medical Examination		300
		Admission Fee		1,000
		Student's Welfare Fund		200
		Grade Card Fees		500
		Career Development Fee		1,000
		Library Fees		500
		Total:		8,000/-
	Semester Fee	Tuition Fee *		5,000
		Registration		1,800
		Laboratory Contingency		1,500
		Institute Residence Fee		500
С		Electricity & Water Charges		2,500
		Student Brotherhood Fund		200
		Gymkhana Fee		1,500
		Transport Charges		1,500
		Movie Club Membership		150
		Total:		14,650/-
-	A	Medical Insurance		3,248/-
D	Annual Fees	Total:		3,248/-
	Hostel Charges (Per Semester)	Hostel Mess Advance		18,000
E		Hostel Establishment Charges #		9,500
		Total:		27,500/-
Grand Total Fees for A.Y. 2025-26: Autumn Semester fee 1 st Semester)		25-26:	for GEN/EWS/OBC Category (A+B+C+D+E)	65,398/-
			for SC/ST/PwD Category* (A+B+C+D+E)	60,398/-
Spring Semester Fee (2 nd , 4 th , 6 th & 8 th Semester)			for GEN/EWS/OBC Category (C+E)	42,150/-
			(SC/ST/PwD Category) (C+E]	37,150/-
Autumn Semester Fee (3 rd , 5 th & 7 th Semester)		4	for GEN/EWS/OBC Category (C+D+E)	45,398/-
(3,3 &7 Selliester)			(SC/ST/PwD Category) [C+D+E]	40,398/-

^{* 100%} Tuition Fee waiver for SC/ST/PwD students

[#] Hostel Establishment Charges of Rs. 9,500/- exclude the vacation period. Students have to pay additional charges of Rs. 500/- per each 15 days or part of it for staying during the vacation period.

N.B. 1. Medical Insurance and Hostel Mess Advance are subject to revision from time to time.

^{2.} The increase of Rs. 858/- towards the Medical Insurance Charge shall be collected along with the registration fee of Spring Semester 2025-26.